Northeastern St. (14-15,8-11 Mid-America Intercollegiate) -vs- Central Mo. (15-14,9-10 Mid-America

Intercollegiate)

03/05/25 at Municipal Auditorium, Kansas City, MO

Date: 03/05/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
X‘t’gg: dg;jlcz R Northeastern St. 23 36 59
Site: Municipal Auditorium, Kansas City, MO Central Mo. 34 35 69
Referees: Bobby Edward, Justin Wieberg, Brad Ferrie
Northeastern St. 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Phipps,Trey * 37 8-17 5-9 2-2 0-4 4 5 1 5 0 3 23
01 Jones,Jaxon & 37 5-8 3-6 1-1 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 14
33 Blackmon,Ethan * 39 5-10 0-1 3-4 1-9 10 4 1 3 1 3 13
02  Smith,Bryson = 37 0-7 0-3 5-6 0-1 1 3 5 4 0 2 5
35 Edwards,Keon * 27 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
04 Washington,Taven 22 2-5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 4
24  Derry,Koen 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-50 8-20 11-14 4-19 23 16 12 15 1 11 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24 33.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 12-26 46.15 % 5-12 41.67 % 7-10 70.00 %
Total 20-50 40.0 % 8-20 40.0 % 11-14 78.6 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0
Central Mo. 69
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Barker,DeAirius * 30 5-8 4-6 11-11 0-2 2 4 0 6 0 3 25
32 Farr,Elijah =3 33 6-11 0-3 4-4 5-5 10 3 3 2 3 0 16
22 Nwankwo,Josh * 38 4-11 1-3 2-5 1-5 6 3 3 6 0 5 11
04 Tilley,Kyran =3 33 3-9 1-4 0-1 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
03 LeeKJ * 35 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-9 10 0 3 2 2 2 3
05  Fritz,Jake 19 2-3 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
13  Haile,Yafet 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
21  Martin,Noah 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Polk,Kyree 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-46 9-22 18-23 9-27 36 15 10 19 5 11 69
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-23 43.48 % 5-10 50.00 % 9-11 81.82 %
Second Half 11-23 47.83 % 4-12 33.33 % 9-12 75.00 %
Total 21-46 45.7 % 9-22 40.9 % 18-23 78.3 %

Second Chance Points: 11
Points off Turnovers: 26

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 7

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



VISITORS: Northeastern St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mo.

STEAL by SMITH,BRYSON
TURNOVER by SMITH,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,ETHAN
ASSIST by SMITH,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,TREY

REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KEON

GOOD FT by PHIPPS,TREY
GOOD FT by PHIPPS,TREY

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,TREY
GOOD JUMPER by PHIPPS,TREY

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PHIPPS,TREY
ASSIST by SMITH,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,ETHAN
ASSIST by SMITH,BRYSON

SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KEON
SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TAVEN
MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY

MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ETHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,BRYSON
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYSON

STEAL by BLACKMON,ETHAN

19:37
19:37
19:22
19:22
19:13

18:44

18:20

18:16

18:00

17:37

17:34
17:20
17:20

17:18

16:50
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:15
16:05
15:50
15:35
15:35
15:35
15:34
15:03
14:48
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:32
14:18
13:53
13:53
13:53
13:39

13:12

13:00

12:32
12:32

0-3

2-3

3-3
4-3

6-3

8-3

8-6
10-6

H3

H1

Vi1

V3

V5

V2
V4

TURNOVER by FARR,ELIJAH

STEAL by NWANKWO,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
ASSIST by FARR,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by NWANKWO,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by LEE,KJ

MISS LAYUP by TILLEY,KYRAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)

BLOCK by FARR,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

MISS 3PTR by FARR,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by TILLEY,KYRAN

SUB OUT by FARR,ELIJAH
SUB IN by POLK,KYREE

GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

FOUL by POLK,KYREE
TURNOVER by POLK,KYREE

REBOUND DEF by POLK,KYREE
TURNOVER by LEE,K]

SUB OUT by TILLEY,KYRAN
SUB IN by FRITZ,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by FRITZ,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by FRITZ,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
TURNOVER by FRITZ,JAKE



TURNOVER by PHIPPS,TREY

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SMITH,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON, TAVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,TREY
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KEON
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAXON
ASSIST by BLACKMON,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,ETHAN
ASSIST by JONES,JAXON

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KEON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JONES,JAXON
SUB IN by PHIPPS, TREY

REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS,TREY
MISS JUMPER by BLACKMON,ETHAN

FOUL by SMITH,BRYSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by BLACKMON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by BLACKMON,ETHAN

GOOD FT by BLACKMON,ETHAN
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by PHIPPS,TREY

FOUL by PHIPPS,TREY

12:21
12:21
12:02
11:46
11:31
11:16
11:16
11:01
10:38
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:14
10:14
09:47
09:24
09:05

08:46

08:28
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:26
08:10

07:56
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:26
07:18
07:18
06:54
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:05
05:56
05:56
05:56
05:56

05:56

10-8

10-11

10-14

13-14

15-14

15-15

15-16

15-17

15-19

16-19
17-19

17-20

V2

H1

H4

H1

V1

H1
H2

H4

H3
H2

H3

STEAL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLK,KYREE
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

STEAL by POLK,KYREE
GOOD 3PTR by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
TURNOVER by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

SUB OUT by LEE,KJ

SUB OUT by POLK,KYREE
SUB IN by MARTIN,NOAH
SUB IN by FARR,ELIJAH

TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOAH
SUB IN by LEE,KJ

SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JOSH
SUB IN by MARTIN,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ

SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOAH
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JOSH
GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
SUB OUT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
SUB IN by TILLEY,KYRAN

GOOD LAYUP by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NWANKWO,JOSH
FOUL by FARR,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)

STEAL by NWANKWO,JOSH

MISS FT by NWANKWO,JOSH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JOSH(fastbreak)



SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TAVEN
SUB IN by JONES,JAXON

MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,TREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY
ASSIST by EDWARDS,KEON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYSON
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,ETHAN
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,TAVEN
SUB IN by DERRY,KOEN

MISS LAYUP by PHIPPS,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PHIPPS,TREY

FOUL by DERRY,KOEN

GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY
ASSIST by DERRY,KOEN

FOUL by WASHINGTON,TAVEN

SUB OUT by DERRY,KOEN
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KEON
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON
SUB IN by BLACKMON,ETHAN

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,BRYSON(in the paint)

FOUL by SMITH,BRYSON

SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYSON
SUB IN by EDWARDS,KEON

MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON, TAVEN(in the paint)

STEAL by PHIPPS,TREY

MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KEON(in the paint)

17-22 HS5

17-25 H8

17-27 H 10

20-27 H7

20-29 HO9

20-30 H 10
20-31 H11
23-31 H8

23-32 HO9

23-33 H10

23-34 H11

SUB OUT by FRITZ,JAKE
SUB IN by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

GOOD JUMPER by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NWANKWO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by TILLEY,KYRAN
ASSIST by FARR,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
MISS 3PTR by FARR,ELIJAH

REBOUND OFF by LEE,K]

GOOD LAYUP by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEE,K]

GOOD LAYUP by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FARR,ELIJAH
SUB IN by HAILE,YAFET

BLOCK by LEE,K]

STEAL by LEE,KJ

GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

MISS LAYUP by TILLEY,KYRAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HAILE,YAFET

MISS FT by HAILE,YAFET
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAILE,YAFET
SUB OUT by HAILE,YAFET
SUB IN by FARR,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
BLOCK by FARR,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
TURNOVER by BARKER,DEAIRIUS



TURNOVER by JONES,JAXON

00:09
00:09
00:09
00:00
00:00

REBOUND DEF by FARR,ELIJAH
TURNOVER by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
SUB OUT by LEE,KJ

SUB IN by FRITZ,JAKE

STEAL by NWANKWO,JOSH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Northeastern St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Mo.
20:00 SUB OUT by FRITZ,JAKE
20:00 SUB IN by LEE,K]
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,TAVEN 20:00
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON 20:00
FOUL by SMITH,BRYSON 19:41
19:41 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by FARR,ELIJAH
19:41 23-36 H 13 GOOD FT by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAXON 19:23
-- REBOUND DEF by FARR,ELIJAH
19:05 MISS 3PTR by LEE,K]
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS, TREY --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYSON 18:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
18:13 TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JOSH
STEAL by PHIPPS,TREY 18:13
GOOD LAYUP by PHIPPS, TREY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:08 25-36 H 11
17:46 MISS JUMPER by TILLEY,KYRAN
== REBOUND OFF by FARR,ELIJAH
17:40 TURNOVER by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
STEAL by BLACKMON,ETHAN 17:40
17:34 FOUL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYSON(fastbreak) 17:34 26-36 H 10
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYSON(fastbreak) 17:34 27-36 H9
FOUL by BLACKMON,ETHAN 17:16
17:16 27-37 H 10 GOOD FT by FARR,ELIJAH
17:16 27-38 H 11 GOOD FT by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KEON(in the paint) 17:00
17:00 BLOCK by LEE,KJ
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
16:38 MISS LAYUP by BARKER,DEAIRIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KEON --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,ETHAN(in the paint) 16:26
16:26 BLOCK by FARR,ELIJAH
== REBOUND DEF by TILLEY,KYRAN
16:06 27-40 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TILLEY,KYRAN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY 15:55 30-40 H 10
ASSIST by SMITH,BRYSON --
15:26 30-42 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)
TURNOVER by PHIPPS,TREY 15:16
15:16 STEAL by NWANKWO,JOSH
14:57 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by NWANKWO,JOSH
== ASSIST by TILLEY,KYRAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 14:51
TURNOVER by SMITH,BRYSON 14:39
14:39 STEAL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
14:11 MISS 3PTR by FARR,ELIJAH
REBOUND DEF by PHIPPS, TREY --
TURNOVER by BLACKMON,ETHAN 13:51
13:51 STEAL by LEE,KJ
13:28 TURNOVER by FARR,ELIJAH
STEAL by BLACKMON,ETHAN 13:28



MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS,TREY 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by FARR,ELIJAH
13:00 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BARKER,DEAIRIUS(in the paint)

12:47 FOUL by FARR,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:47
12:47 SUB OUT by TILLEY,KYRAN
12:47 SUB OUT by FARR,ELIJAH
12:47 SUB IN by FRITZ,JAKE
12:47 SUB IN by HAILE,YAFET
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KEON 12:47
SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TAVEN 12:47
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 12:35
= REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH
FOUL by BLACKMON,ETHAN 12:33
12:12 TURNOVER by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
11:50 FOUL by HAILE,YAFET
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:50
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,BRYSON(in the paint) 11:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
11:42 FOUL by HAILE,YAFET
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAXON 11:36 32-47 H 15
11:36 FOUL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
11:36 SUB OUT by HAILE,YAFET
11:36 SUB IN by FARR,ELIJAH
11:36 SUB OUT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
11:36 SUB IN by TILLEY,KYRAN
GOOD FT by JONES,JAXON 11:36 33-47 H 14
11:09 TURNOVER by LEE,K]
STEAL by PHIPPS,TREY 11:09
11:00 FOUL by NWANKWO,JOSH
10:50 FOUL by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS FT by BLACKMON,ETHAN 10:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by BLACKMON,ETHAN 10:50 34-47 H 13
10:40 TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JOSH
STEAL by WASHINGTON,TAVEN 10:40
MISS 3PTR by PHIPPS,TREY 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH
10:23 34-49 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by TILLEY,KYRAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,ETHAN(in the paint) 10:05 36-49 H 13
ASSIST by PHIPPS,TREY =
FOUL by WASHINGTON, TAVEN 09:52
09:52 36-50 H 14 GOOD FT by NWANKWO,JOSH
09:52 MISS FT by NWANKWO,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JAXON =
09:51 SUB OUT by LEE,KJ
09:51 SUB IN by MARTIN,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,ETHAN(in the paint) 09:38 38-50 H 12
09:32 TURNOVER by FRITZ,JAKE
STEAL by WASHINGTON,TAVEN 09:32
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,BRYSON 09:28
-- REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH
09:22 TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JOSH
STEAL by SMITH,BRYSON 09:22
09:14 FOUL by MARTIN,NOAH
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYSON(fastbreak) 09:13 39-50 H 11
09:13 SUB OUT by NWANKWO,JOSH
09:13 SUB IN by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYSON(fastbreak) 09:13 40-50 H 10
08:46 MISS 3PTR by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN ==
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAXON 08:39



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by PHIPPS, TREY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,JAXON

GOOD JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TAVEN(in the paint)

STEAL by JONES,JAXON
TURNOVER by JONES,JAXON

GOOD FT by SMITH,BRYSON
MISS FT by SMITH,BRYSON

BLOCK by BLACKMON,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN

GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,TAVEN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WASHINGTON, TAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY
ASSIST by JONES,JAXON
FOUL by PHIPPS,TREY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,JAXON
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
TURNOVER by BLACKMON,ETHAN
SUB OUT by SMITH,BRYSON

SUB IN by EDWARDS,KEON

TURNOVER by WASHINGTON,TAVEN
FOUL by PHIPPS,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WASHINGTON, TAVEN
SUB IN by SMITH,BRYSON

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,JAXON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN

42-50

42-53

43-53

45-53

45-55

48-55

48-58

48-61

50-61

H8

H11

H8

H 10

H7

H 10

H11

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,NOAH
FOUL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
TURNOVER by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
SUB OUT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
SUB IN by LEE,KJ

SUB OUT by MARTIN,NOAH
SUB IN by NWANKWO,JOSH

TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JOSH
REBOUND OFF by FRITZ,JAKE
GOOD 3PTR by FRITZ,JAKE
ASSIST by LEE,K]

FOUL by FRITZ,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
MISS LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)

FOUL by NWANKWO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by NWANKWO,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FARR,ELIJAH

GOOD 3PTR by FRITZ,JAKE

ASSIST by LEE,K]

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,KJ
ASSIST by FARR,ELIJAH

STEAL by NWANKWO,JOSH

FOUL by NWANKWO,JOSH
TURNOVER by NWANKWO,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRITZ,JAKE

SUB IN by BARKER,DEAIRIUS
MISS 3PTR by TILLEY,KYRAN
REBOUND OFF by FARR,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by NWANKWO,JOSH



MISS 3PTR by BLACKMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PHIPPS,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by PHIPPS, TREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by PHIPPS,TREY

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAXON
ASSIST by SMITH,BRYSON

FOUL by PHIPPS,TREY

SUB OUT by PHIPPS,TREY

SUB IN by WASHINGTON, TAVEN

TURNOVER by SMITH,BRYSON

FOUL by JONES,JAXON

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JAXON
ASSIST by WASHINGTON,TAVEN

FOUL by BLACKMON,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACKMON,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,TAVEN

50-63
53-63

56-63

56-64
56-65

56-66
56-67

59-67

59-69

H 13
H 10

H7

H8
H9

H 10
H11

H8

REBOUND DEF by LEE,KJ
MISS 3PTR by TILLEY,KYRAN

STEAL by BARKER,DEAIRIUS

MISS 3PTR by LEE,KJ

REBOUND OFF by FARR,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by FARR,ELIJAH(in the paint)

MISS FT by TILLEY,KYRAN(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEE,KJ

SUB IN by FRITZ,JAKE

SUB OUT by FRITZ,JAKE
SUB IN by LEE,KJ

GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BARKER,DEAIRIUS(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LEE,KJ

SUB IN by FRITZ,JAKE

GOOD LAYUP by NWANKWO,JOSH(in the paint)

MISS FT by NWANKWO,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by NWANKWO,JOSH



